

Ⓓ

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15469/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2007 in MP No.2/2007  
in WA No.997/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYTECH.C.E&C TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Thilkavathi,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Mr. Samrat Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Three weeks' time is allowed to file additional  
counter affidavit.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master